  - 1 -
The 2
nd
 MIT IQ Industry Symposium Program, July 16-17, 2008
Cambridge, Massachusetts, USA
WEDNESDAY, July 16, 2008
8 AM  Symposium Registration at E51-345

Steven Arnett
Defense Logistics Information Service
The NATO Codification System as the Foundation of the ECCMA
Open Technical Dictionary
10:30 – 12 AM
Peter Benson
Electronic Commerce Code Management Association
Meeting the Requirements of ISO 8000-110:2008: Master Data
Quality
E51-376
8:30 AM Pre-Symposium UHC Workshop, by invitation only   MIT
Campus
12 PM Lunch not provided
Wednesday 6:30-7:45 p.m. reception will be held at MIT Faculty Club
Thursday lunch will be provided
12 – 12:45 PM  Elizabeth Pierce and John Talburt
University of Arkansas at Little Rock (UALR)
First-of-its-kind Master of Science and Ph.D. degree programs in
Information Quality at UALR
E51-345
  - 2 -
MIT2008IQIS Starts
1-2 PM 2008 Co-Chairs’ Welcome and Opening Remarks
Anne Marie Smith, WooYoung Chung and Richard Wang
     Symposium Co-Chairs
Linda Kresl, Suzanne Acker and Marcus GeBauer
     Program Co-Chairs
2008 MIT IQ Program Award
Honor individuals who have made significant contributions to MIT IQ
Program related activities leading to the establishment of IQ as a viable field.
2009 IQ Industry Symposium Co-Chairs Introduction
WooYoung Chung, Jeff Fried, Linda Kresl
     Symposium Co-Chairs
Suzanne Acar, Willa Pickering
     Program Co-Chairs
An Update of Arkansas IQ Economy and Education
John Talburt, University of Arkansas at Little Rock
E51-345
2 -2:30 PM Coffee Break
2:30- 4 PM Session 1A: Health Care IQ
Moderator: Bruce Davidson, Cedars-Sinai Health System
1. Steve Meurer
University HealthSystem Consortium
Data Quality in Healthcare Comparative Databases
2. Laura Sebastian-Coleman
Ingenix/United Health Analytics
Galaxy Data Quality Program
3. Scott Boss, Janis Gogan and James Hunton
Bentley College
Can Accountants Help Reduce Medication Errors?
E51-345
2:30- 4 PM Session 1B: EA, IQ and IPMAP
Moderator: Edwin Nassiff, Lockheed Martin Enterprise Services
1. Scott Bernard and Mark Trimble
US Department of Transportation -  FRA
Using Data Quality Methods at the Federal Railroad Administration:
Improving the Archiving and Retrieval of Safety Information
2. Edwin Nassiff, Paul Pierson and John Slone
Lockheed Martin Enterprise Services
Embedding Information Quality in the Lockheed Martin Enterprise
Architecture Framework (LEAF): An IPMAP Approach
E51-372
2:30- 4 PM Panel 1C:  Vendor IQ Solutions
Moderator: Suzanne Acar, U.S. Department of the Interior
1. Michael Overturf and Navin Sharma
Pitney Bowes Group 1 Software
Patterns in Data Quality
2. Steve Sarsfield
Harte-Hanks Trillium Software
Rapid Corporate Growth and Information
3. Mala Narasimharajan
IBM
What's in a Name?: Cultural Name Recognition and Data Quality